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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR MONSOON (Aug to Dec) 2023

BS-MS Semester lll, V, VIl & Ph. D.

Date Day Event
27-07-2023 to Thursday to . .
29-07-2023 Saturday Pre-Registration for BS-MS Students
14-08-2023 Monday Course Registration BS-MS & Ph. D. Students
16-08-2023 Wednesday First day of instruction
22.08-2023 Tuesday Last date for Add/EF){rop_ of Courses and Freezing
egistration
25-09-2023 to
Monday to Mid-Semester Examinations
04-10-2023 Wednesday
06-10-2023 Friday Start of Instructlon§ aft_er Mid-Semester
Examinations
24-11-2023 Friday Last day of Instruction
28-11-2023 to
T_Llj_esdzy to End-Semester Examinations
05-12-2023 uesday
14-12-2023 Thursday Announcement of Grades
Last day of registration for Repeat Exams of
26-12-2023 Tuesday Monsoon 2023
02-01-2024 to 06- Tuesday to o
01-2024 Saturday Repeat/make up Examinations
12-01-2024 Friday Announcement of grades after Repeat/makeup
Examinations

e Total number of days of instruction: 66 (Before Mid-Sem Exam: 33; After Mid-Sem
Exam: 33). Classes missed between 7-08-2023 and 14-08-2023 are to be adjusted on

Saturdays.
Holidays in Monsoon 2023

1 August 15" 2023 Tuesday Independence Day
2 September 19",2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi
3 September 28,2023 Thursday Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad*
4 | October 2™, 2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday
5 October 23" 2023 Monday Dussehra (Mahanavami)
6 | October 24™, 2023 Tuesday Dussehra
7 November 12", 2023 Sunday Diwali (Deepavali)
8 November 27", 2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
9 | December 25", 2023 Monday Christmas Day
10 | January 1%, 2024 Monday New Year's Day

* The holidays in respect of Milad-un-Nabi or Id-eMilad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) may
change, depending upon sighting of the moon, and will be notified accordingly.

Academic Calendar for BS-MS Semester | will be announced separately.
Academic office
July 11", 2023



